

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
TUESDAY, THE TWELTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE MsSRI JUSTICE B S BHANUMATHI
CRP NO: 234 OF 2024



Between:

1. Yelisetti Seetha Maha Lakshmi, W/o. Veera Venkata Ravindra Prasad Hindu, Aged 48 years, Occ: Home Maker, R/o. APIIC Colony, E-185, Vijayawada.
2. Gudavalli Chittemma @ Swarajya Chandra Pushapavathi, W/o. Late Venkaiah @ Koteswara Rao, Hindu, Aged 82 years, Occ: Home Maker, R/o. C/o. Yelisetti Seetha Maha Lakshmi, W/o. Veera Venkata Ravindra, R/o. APIIC Colony, E-185, Vijayawada.

...Petitioners/Defendants Nos.1 & 2

AND

Gudavalli Seetha Rama Prasad, S/o. Venkata Ram Prasad, Hindu, Aged about 47 years, R/o. Flat No.401 Vikas Padma Enclave, Chanda Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana State.

...Respondent/Plaintiff

WHEREAS the Petitioners above named through their Advocate Sri MOHAMMAD GHALIB SHAHID presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, praying that in the circumstances stated in the grounds filed herein, the High Court may be pleased to allow the revision by setting aside the orders dated 4.01.2024 passed in IA.No.600 of 2023 of O.S.No.8 of 2023 on the file of the Principal Senior Civil Judge, Gudivada;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri Mohammad Ghalib Shahid, Advocate for the Petitioners, directed issue of notice to the Respondents herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Gudavalli Seetha Rama Prasad, S/o. Venkata Ram Prasad, R/o. Flat No.401 Vikas Padma Enclave, Chanda Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana State.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CRP should not be admitted;

The Court made the following:
ORDER:

"Post on 10.12.2024.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.

//TRUE COPY//

SD/- A. VIJAYA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR


SECTION OFFICER

For

To,

1. Gudavalli Seetha Rama Prasad, S/o. Venkata Ram Prasad, R/o. Flat No.401
Vikas Padma Enclave, Chanda Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana State. (by RPAD-
along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to Sri. Mohammad Ghalib Shahid, Advocate [OPUC]
3. One spare copy

svp

HIGH COURT

BSB,J

DATED:12/11/2024

POST ON 10.12.2024

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

CRP.No.234 of 2024

